oy
f?lg,/a&

(R-2006-880)

RESOLUTIONNUMBERR. 301401

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE _ MAY 1 0 2006

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor is
authorized and empowered to execute for an amount not to exceed $51,418 a second amendment
to the agreement with T.Y. Lin International, for consulting services on the Rose Creek Biké
Path and Pedestrian Bridge Project, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Second

Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No.RR- 301401

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor anci Comptroller is authorized to
appropriate and expend an amount not to exceed $51,4lé from CIP 58-147.0, Rose Creek Bike
Path and Pedestrian Bridge Project, Fund 30300, TransNet, for the purpose of providing funds
for the aforementioned Second Amendment to Agreement, contingent upon the Auditor and
Comptroller certifying that the funds are necessary for such expenditure on deposit in the City

Treasury.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from
the administering department, is authorized to transfer excess funds, if any, to the appropriate

reéserves.

APPROVED: MIZHAEL J. AGUI , City Attorney

By:

femy A. Jun //
Deputy City rney

JAJ:cla

4/13/2006
Aud.Cert: 2600715
Or.Dept: E&CP
R-2006-880

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San
Diego, at its meeting of __ MAY 0 2 2006

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk
By: Peececcde ; W
Deputy City Clerk
Approved: g’&’ ol /\_}7 SL/
(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed: ‘
(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGEzsz- Z’ 301401




, The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 2600715

ORIGINATING DEPT.NO.: 547

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is
available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount: ' Fund:

Purpose:

Date: By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. QOPERATION
LINE CY PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/ EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE I:

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto
attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby
further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated
for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money

now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are
otherwise unencumbered. ‘

Not to Exceed: $51,418.00
Vendor: TY Lin, International
Purpose: To authorize the increase in the consulting agreement for the completion of the design of the Rose Creek Bike Path

|

Date: April 3, 2006 By: M %Griﬁ

AUDI AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCTG. OPERATION
LNE _lcyPy]  FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT | BENF/_EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 0 30244 30244 107 4279 581470 $51,418.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $51,418.00
FUND OVERRIDE  [_]

; F;'; SRR RE | AC 2600715
(Z«3u1401 MAY 02 2006

AC-361 (REV 2-92) -




.

Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on

Council Members

Scott Peters
-Kevin Faulconer

Toni Atkins

Anthony Young

Brian Maienschein

Donna Frye

Jim Madaffer

Ben Hueso

~Yeas

0

dEEEEgQ

MAY ‘1 0 2006

MAY 02 2005

, by the following vote;

Nays . Not Present 'Ineligjble

o R W Rl e R
D000 O0Oo0O8
OooooOOooo

Date of final passage

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal}

_JERRY SANDERS

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

ELIZABETH S. MATLAND

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

» Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution Number /@ 3 0 1 4 01




